

DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES SINDH RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT KARACHI PAKISTAN SECRETARIAT BLOCK-50. Phone. 99206532 Fax. \_\_\_\_\_\_ E-mail: \_\_\_\_\_

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

The Government of Sindh, intends to invite tenders for the following works under the Scheme namely "**Rehabilitation of Pilot Shrimp Farm Garho as Training and Research Center**". The Director Fisheries Sindh Research & Development, Karachi, as purchaser invites sealed tenders from eligible contractors registered with Sales Tax & Income Tax Department.

ITEMS	QUANTITY	TENDER FEE
		Rs. 2000/-
FEED AND FERTILIZER, CHEMICALS (IMPORTED AND LOCAL)		
BOOKS		
PUBLICITY		
FURNITURE AND FIXTURE.		
TRACTOR (FRONT BLADE)		
MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENTS.		
LABBORATORY EQUIPMENT INCLUDING		
INSTALLATION, OPERATION AND TRAINING		
FEED MILL		
CONSULTANCY ( 6 MM)		
FIN FISH HATCHERY SPECIALIST, NUTRITIONIST, SHRIMP AQUACULTURIST,		
AQUACULTURE MASTER PLANNER.		
STATIONERY		
PRINTING/PUBLICATION		
COST OF OTHER STORES		

1) .Bids shall be accepted under the "Single Stage two envelope procedure" defined in the rule 46.(2) of Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010, according to which the bid shall comprise a single package containing two separate envelopes Each envelope shall contain separately the Technical and Financial Proposal. Initially only the envelope marked "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" shall be opened. The Envelope marked as FINANCIAL PROPOSAL shall be retained in the custody of the purchaser. The Financial Proposal of the technically accepted bids only shall be opened at the date, time and place communicated to the bidder in advance. Further details can be seen in the tender documents.

2). Tender must be accompanied by a Bid Security of 2.5% by registered firms (refundable) of the value of tender in shape of pay order/ bank draft in favour of Director Fisheries Sindh, Research & Development Karachi which shall remain valid for a period of 28 days beyond the validity period for bids along with tender bond, photocopy of Computerized National Identity Card & General Sales Tax Number.

3). Rates must be quoted including G.S.T & Income Tax.

4.) Rates quoted for each tender item must be valid till 60 days w.e.f date of opening of tenders.

5.) A complete set of tender documents can be purchased on payment of tender fee up to **7.3.2014** (during office hours) on submission of a written application on the Company's letter head with non-refundable fee of Rs. 2000/-in the shape of pay order/ bank draft in favour of Director Fisheries Sindh Research & Development, Karachi.

6) .Offers should be accompanied with full information (specification sheets) of the product/ equipment and separate price for every part item.

7). The tender documents should be submitted in the Directorate of Fisheries Sindh, Research & Development Karachi, **Block-50** Pakistan Secretariat Saddar Karachi on **10<sup>th</sup> March 2014 by 14.00 hours.** Only Technical Proposal shall be opened first on same day at **15.00 Hours by the Committee** in the presence of Bidders or their authorized Representative.

- 8.) Purchase will be made as per provision under the Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010.
- 9.) Supply order / contract will be issued subject to the availability of funds.
- 10). Breakage / leakage during transport is the responsibility of Contractor.

11). In the case of offers for supply of stores from within the country, price quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes (present & future) duties and charges for packing, marking, handling, transportation etc.

12.) The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bid under PPRA Rule.

13.) Interested eligible contractors / firms may obtain further detailed information regarding tender item from Directorate of Fisheries Sindh Research & Development Karachi on any working day.

Director Fisheries Sindh Research & Development Block-50 Pakistan Secretariat Saddar, Karachi. Tel # 99206532.